Recei ved: 03/31/2005

PSC NO. 4 - GAS
Corni ng Natural Gas Corporation
Ef fective April 1, 2005

GAS ADJUSTMENT CALCULATI ON

APPLI CABLE TO SERVI CE CLASSI FI CATI ON
Average Cost of Gas in Cents per
determ ned March 31, 2005
Fact or of adjustnent
Adj for I/u per Tariff

Annual Surcharge or (Refund)

Transition Surcharge

100 Cubi c Feet

Resulting Gas Cost in Cents per CCF

comencing with billings of April
and thereafter until changed.

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 20 effective 05/01/2005

3, 2005

Status: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 04/01/ 2005

St atenment Type: GAC
Statenment No. 19

S.C
1, 2 &5
88. 985
1. 01626
90. 432
0.8774
0. 350
91. 659



