Received: 03/31/2005 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 04/01/2005

PSC NO. 4 - GAS Corning Natural Gas Corporation Effective April 1, 2005 Statement Type: GAC Statement No. 19

GAS ADJUSTMENT CALCULATION

APPLICABLE TO SERVICE CLASSIFICATION	S.C. 1, 2 & 5
Average Cost of Gas in Cents per 100 Cubic Feet determined March 31, 2005	88.985
Factor of adjustment	1.01626
Adj for l/u per Tariff	90.432
Annual Surcharge or (Refund)	0.8774
Transition Surcharge	0.350
Resulting Gas Cost in Cents per CCF commencing with billings of April 3, 2005	
and thereafter until changed.	91.659